TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gold Force International, Ltd.		09/06/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael Anthony Jewelers LLC	
Street Address:	115 South MacQuesten Parkway	
City:	Mount Vernon	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10550	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2989925	ADD-A-BANGLE
Registration Number:	2045208	ADD-A-RING
Registration Number:	2854438	BRILLIANTINA
Registration Number:	2813670	CHARMED MEMORIES
Registration Number:	2089735	FINGER BANGLES
Registration Number:	2366988	FLEX APPEAL
Registration Number:	1956862	SILK GOLD
Registration Number:	1826900	SPRING FLEX
Registration Number:	1841298	ULTRA SPRING FLEX
Registration Number:	1713480	ULTRA FLEX
Registration Number:	2422325	VALUE HOOPS
Registration Number:	1682837	GFI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0444

900058716

Fax Number: (208)988-3912

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7278651865

Email: velliot@tampabay.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Elliot

Address Line 1: 132 Sands Point Drive

Address Line 4: Tierra Verde, FLORIDA 33715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOLD FORCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Elliot
Signature:	/Victoria Elliot/
Date:	09/25/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, GOLD FORCE INTERNATIONAL, LTD., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the registration numbers listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Michael Anthony Jewelers LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for infringement that occurred prior to the date hereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the above-identified registrations of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment effective this day of September 2006.

GOLD FORCE INTERNAT

Name: Das

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the day of September, 2006 before me personally appeared the above named individual, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument, on behalf of said corporation and he and he has acknowledged said instrument, by himself executed, to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation

My commission expires:

MARGUERITE SALAMONE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SA4814416

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 5, 2006

Trademark List by Owner . P Owner: Gold Force International, Ltd.				
Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
ADD-A-BANGLE	0096194600/	Registered	76/304,861	
	United States of America	•	24-Aug-2001	2,989,925 30-Aug-2005
ADD-A-RING	0096194858/	Registered		400.150
	Canada			490,159 18-Feb-1998
ADD-A-RING	0096194609/	Registered	75/025 644	
	United States of America	- 195.0004 601	75/036,644 22-D c c-1995	2,045,208 11-Mar-1997
BANGLE BAND	0096194591/	ALLOWED	79151 250	
	United States of America		78151,259 06-Aug-2002	
BRILLIANTINA	0096194598/	Registered	76/365,969	2.054.40
	United States of America		01-Feb-2002	2,854,438 15-Jun-2004
CHARMED MEMORIES	0096194599/	Registered	76/353,741	2.012.750
	United States of America	-	31-Dec-2001	2,813,670 10-Feb-2004
CUDDLIES	0096194607/	Cancelled	75/438,583	2.204.959
	United States of America		23-Feb-1998	2,296,857 30-Nov-1999
IAMOND TOUCH	0096194592/	Pending	78/624,456	
	United States of America	·	06-May-2005	
INGER BANGLES	0096194610/	Registered	74/715,966	2.000 50.0
	United States of America	-	28-Jul-1995	2,089,735 19-Aug-1997
LEX APPEAL	0096194603/	Registered	75/525,247	2.266.000
	United States of America	-	24-Jul-1998	2,366,988 11-Jul-2000
FI & DESIGN	0096194859/	Registered		
	Canada			466,564 29-Nov-1996
OMANTIC CIRCLES	0096194608/	Cancelled	75/409 000	- PHY-1
	United States of America		75/408,022 18-Dec-1997	2,289,484 26-Oct-1999
LK GOLD	0096194611/	Registered	74/529,420	1.000.000
	United States of America		25-May-1994	1,956,862
PRING FLEX	0096194614/			13-Feb-1996
<u></u>	United States of America	Registered	74/231,665	1,826,900
	owner of Validities		16-Dec-1991	15-Mar-1994
TRA SPRING FLEX	0096194613/	Registered	74/221 556	
	United States of America		74/231,666 16-Dec-1991	1,841,298 21-Jun-1994
TRA FLEX	0096194612/	Registered	75000	
	United States of America	vorkisterati	74/233,585	1,713,480
			26-Dec-1991	08-Sep-1992

Tuesday, August 29, 2006 Trademark List by Owner Page: 2 Owner: Gold Force International Ltd.					
Trademark	Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	
VALUE HOOPS	0096194602/ United States of America	Registered	75/673,320 02-Apr-1999	2,422,325 16-Jan-2001	
Gold Force		Registered	74-113,920	1,682,837	

RECORDED: 09/25/2006